
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.621 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25
TH

 JUNE, 2019 
 

“FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR FISHERIES IN LAKSHADWEEP”  

 

621. SHRI MOHAMMED FAIZAL P. P.:  
   

 Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

मात्स्यिकी, पशुपालन और डिेरी मंत्री be pleased to state: 

 

(a)   whether the Government has provided financial support for the fisheries related activities in 

Lakshadweep;  

(b)   if so, the details thereof;  

(c) whether the Government has proposals for upscaling the Rural Backyard Poultry  

Development Programme; and  

(d)   if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND 

DAIRYING: 

(SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI) 

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The Government has provided financial support of Rs.82.05 lakhs for the 

fisheries related activities in Lakshadweep under Blue Revolution scheme during 2015-16 to 

2018-19. 

 

(c) & (d) As reported by Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying (DAHD) of this 

Ministry, under National Livestock Mission (NLM) Scheme of the DAHD, there are different 

components for poultry development, and the States and UTs have open choice to choose 

activities/component as per their need. The DAHD has not received any proposal for Rural 

Backyard Poultry Development Programme from Lakshadweep Administration.    
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